.

45

Friday - Decembor 28th, 1945 . .

A‘regulcr mesting of the Council wes held on Friday, .Necember 28th, 1945 at 7:30
p.m, 8t the Municipal Hall, .

Pressnt: Reeve Morrison in the Chair, Crs. Weat, Philps, Besmish, Wilgon, Gartlan,
Lewis and Ball, . .

Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr, Beamish: “That the Minutes of the previous
meeting be adopted as written and confirmed.” . .
' Carried ungnimously.

Correspondence #as recsived and dealt w#ith as follows:

R, M, Taylor, Superintendent of Motor Carriers, Pucvlic Utilities Commission, wrote
advising that the application of E,H, Neville for permission to inolude public
passenger service td Vancouver Heights District, Burnaby, as per Notice of Hearing
No. 1299 has been arproved, . .
¥2{°S Ry Cr. Beamish, Seoconded by Cr. West: “That the letter be received and

e .

carried unanimously.

The Exeoutive Okanagen Valley Municipal Association submitted a memorandum covering
the matter of a complaint from the Pentiction Municipal Council respecting the
aotions of the Inspector of Municipalities in connection with the submission of
certain money By~-laws together with s resolution suggesting that the Municipality
of Pentiction resubmit their epplication to the Inspector.

Moved by Cg. West, Seconded by Cr, Beamish: 7'That the communicetion be received
and filed.

Amendment:
Moved bg Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That the resolution submiited be
L]

given the support of this Couneil.
In Fevowr: Crs, Leeis, Ball, Gartlsgn, Wilson
Against: crs, West, Philps, Benmisﬁ. Reeve Morsison,
NEGATIVED
ON MOTION: In Favour: Crs. West, Philps, Beamish and Reeve Mossrison
Agsinst: Crs, Gartlaen, Lewis, Rall, Wilson.
’ NEGATIVED,

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by ¢r, Wilgon: "That the communicaetion be received
and the action of the Executive Okanagan Valley Municipal Associastion be endorsed.”
In Favour: Crs.Wilson, Bell, Gartlan.
Against: %Esi Beamish, West, Philps, Lewis, Reeve Morrison,
ST.

H. E, Chiswell #rote suggesting that the construction of the Lougheed Highway be
progeeded mith to at least 83 far as New Westminster,

Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr, Gartlan: "Thet the letter .be received and that
vhe Provinciel Government be requested to adylse what proposals they bave in con-
nection with the completion of this Highway,

Carried ungnimously.

Fraenk Jones, City Comptroller, Vancouve:, #rote submitting account in the smount of
$500.74 covering the proportion payable by this Municipallty of the oxpenses
incurred in connection with the proBOSals t0,tuke over the B.C.E.F. System.
Moved by Cr, West, Seconded by Cr. h%lps: That the letter be received and filed
and the sccount e¢s submitted be paid.

Carried unsnimously.

E. Pike wrote expressing h&s apprecistion und thanks for the ¢heque bonus he re-
peived from the Council .
Moved Ey Cr. Beumish, Seconded by Cr. Bell: 'That the letter be received and
filed,

Carried unanimously.

J. P, Topp arote requesting information gs to the delay in the widening of Tmperial
Street from Royal Ouk Avenue to Kingsway snd the comstruction of a sidewalk along
same,
Moved by Cr, BPall, Seconded by Cr, Philps: 'Thsg the letter be received and the
writer be advised of the reasons for the deflay.

Cerried unanimously.

Resve Morrisdon weote advising vhat he hed re-engaged John Horace Shea# in his former
capacity s Deputy Municipal Clerk effective as from Dsgember 20th, 1945 &t &
slary of £145,00 per month glug *8,00 Cost of Living Bonus.
Moved by Cr.Beamish, Seconddd by cr, Wilscn: . "Thal the lettsr be received and
filed and the sotion of the Reeve be approved.”

Cerried uneniopusly,

The Treushrer subnitted recommendation that Allowances be mude under Section 203
of the Municirel Aot e«s follows:

Lot 20, S.D, "A", B}k. 4,6, D,L, 98, Wm. F. Fogg
. "1bab"Penslry #s.e4 . 0.04




46

1

|-

ot 5, Ploek 18, DL, 99, Tohn Pulling
1946 Penalty #7.59
lot 3, Block 9, D.L, 32. Ernest Barwick
1944 Pennlt; 86.50 1944 Interest %1.50

lot 11, PRlocks 4

+43, D.L, 151/3, Sadie A, Small

1944 Pen.nB $6.20 1944 Interest $2,30
et 2, Rlock G, D.,L. 91 N, G,.K. Burnett
1944 Penalty $14.64 1944 Interest %8,05
1945 Penslty $14.76 .
3, 1945 Penalty & 2,20 .

Moved by Cr. Bull, Seconded by Cr. West:

Treasurer be sdopted,”

Carried unanimously.

The Treesurer submitted Disbursements in the sum of £227,363.21 for

approval
Mgeed by

&8 gubmitted.”

‘Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Wilson:

N 1
Carried unanimously,

Unit Director submitted report for the month of November, 19845

Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Wilson:

filed.

-

Carried ungnimously.,

7.59

8,00

9.20

37.45

2,20

"That the recommendation of the

"That Digsbursements be apprcved

"That the repcrt be received and

{he Socisl Assigtence Officer submitted report for the month of November,

Mcveé
filed.

Ry Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr, West:

Carrfied unanimously.

"That the report be received and

The Engineer submitted report re Distyibution of work for period December
6rd to December 1l4th, 1945

il

‘Carried unanimously,

Movog By Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Weét: "That the r2port be received and
‘ L2

The Enginees submitted recommendation thet E. C, Electric Pole Plans be
spproved w8 follows:
K8800/4292 Proposed poles in lane south of Venables Street, east and mest

K8800/4300
K8800/4269
K8800/4307
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr, Wilson:

of ¥illingdon Avenua. -

iastance from prcperty line to outside fece of le to be 1' 6"

D
Proposed goles on Fourth Avenue, north of Curtis Street
Digtance

rom property line to outgide face df pole to be 10' 6"

Proposed poles on Dominion Street, west of Gilmore Avenue
istence from property line to dutside face of pole to be 10' 6"

D
Propvosed pole on Imperinl Street, west of Antsrim Avenue

Distence from property line to outside face of pole to be 1¥ 6"

the Bngineer be sdopued.”

Carried unanimously.

"That the recommendation of

The Engineer submitted recommendation thet B,C. Telephone Pole Plans be
approved as followa subject to the condition that all damage to existing

roadways
A.15625

A.15535

Moved

Engineer

be the responsibility of the Company:
Proposed lateral and enchor in Hestings-Pender Lene snd on

Carleton Avenue,

Proposed lateral across 3Sperling Avenue, north of Windsor Street

leterals in sbove plans to be laid not less than 2' 6" below the
travelled portion of the roadway.

by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Bell: “Thaet the recommendation of the
be wdopted,

Carried unanimously.

The Special Committee submitted report on the application of 0. Scott for
permission to ereot and operate an Auto Csmp on Lot 23, Blocks 1/5, D.L, 95
aend recommended thet the plan be approved as submitted.

Moved by Cr, Ball, Seconded by Cr. Wilson:

"That the report be received und

the recommendation of the Commfittee be sdopted subjeot to @& six month time
limit on seid srproval.”

Carried unanimously.

Preperty Scles Slips No, 4376 to 4589 inoclusive.

4576
4377

4378
4079
4580
4381
4582

4383

Lot 14 ex, E.16%', Blk, 9, D.L, 29. Wm, Thomas Irwin 635.00
lot 2, Blk. o6, D.L. 159, William Walton Watts &
. Margaret Albertg Watts . 750,00
Lov 31 pt., D.L. 28 N. Jimmie Calder & Jack ldoopkey 600,00
lov o3y D.L. 28 N. Jimmie Calder & Jack Loopkey 700.00
Lot 14, S.D, 47/49, Blk. B pt., D,L. 151/3.
Fredrick Oscar Wilhelm Wilander 526,00
ot 25, Blk. 16, D.L., 121, Graoe Uhristine Dickie &
Bruce Willism Dickie 206,00
Lot 12, s.D. 15, Blk, 11/15 & 16, D.L. 158 E.%.
Jemes Andrew Stott & Audrey Lillian Stott Vet. 225.00
Lot 7, Blk. 26, D.L, 151/$. Emnestine Lydia Jobnson

& Leslie Clarence Johnsgon A, 525,00

635.004

7560.C0
600,00
700,00

526,00
256,00

300.00
526.00

i

va

[R—




47

4384 Lot 6,7, Blook 23, D.L, 121, Norvel Edward Asel 460,00 460,00 A.
4385 lot 22, Blk, 24, D,L, 121, Frunk Henry Coles Vet, 175,00 230,00 A,
4386 Lot 15, Blk, 2, D,L. 122, Edith Marie Trelenberg 2:
Eilliam Trelenberg 150,00 150,00 A,

4387 Lot 63 ex, N,16%', Blk. 11, N,L, 151/3. ersnret Cairns

. foElrcy 375,00 315,00 A.
4388 Lot 1, Blk, 6, N,L, 28 ¢, Kathlean Iris 0Dlsen 495,00 495,00
4389 1lovws 15,16, Rlk, 13, D.L, 121, Charles Victor Smith 420,00 400,00 R.

Mo::g by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Wilson: “That property sales be aprroved as
written, ,

Amendmant:
Moved by Cr., Beamish, Seconded by Cr, Philps: “That the words “except Sales Slip
No, 4378" be added to the Motion,”

Motion s Amended: Carried - Cr. Beamish voting sgainst,
The Requisivions were then examined. ) )
Moved by Cr, lawis, Segonded by Cr. Wilsen: ’"That the requisitions be arproved as
written and confirmed,
Carried ungnizously.

Moved by Cr, Ball, Seconded by Cr., Wilaon: "Phat the spplication of Jas. Kelly for
permission to erect a mushroom house on Lots 3,4, Block 22, D.L. 74 N, be granted,'
In Favour: Crs, Ball, Besmish, Wilson
Against: ES;@ West, Philrs, Gartlan, Lewis

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr, Philps: "Thut Burnaby lend Sele Ey-law No, 11,
1945 be now reconsidered, . .
Carried unenimously,
Moved by Cr. Raell, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That Burneby land Sale Ry-law No. ll,
1645 be now finully pessed and that it be signed by the Reeve and the Clerk and the
Corposrete Seal of the Corporstion be affixed thereto,” .

Carried - Cr., Beamish vouing sgeinst,

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: “Thset Burnaby Texes Abatement By-law
1946 be now.introduced and the Council do git «s & Committee of the Whole w#ith the

Reave in the Chair to consider the By-law.'
Carried ungnimously.
The Reeve asks the questicn: "What 1s your pleasure with this By-law?”
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Besmish: “That Bumneby Taxes Abavement Ry-law
1946 be read by short title only.’
rried ungnimously.

Ca
Mcved by Cr, Philps, Secondgd by Cr. Beamish: 'That the Committes do now rise and

report the By-law complete, .
Carried unubimously.

Moved by Cr.'Philpsy Seconded by Cr. West: "That Burnaby Taxes Abatement By-law
1946 be now pussed.
Carried unsnimously.

Cr. Ball gave notice t0 introduce matter of Jas, Kelly arplication for & mushrocm
permit t0o the next meeting of tne Council.

Cr. Philps submitted verbal report on behalf of the Commitiee aprointed to consider
the arplicetion of the Lower Mainland of B,C. Gun Association resreoting lease of
lovs 6,7, Rlook 15, D,L. 79 end recommended that the property be leased on ocondition
thet the lease contains & Cancellation cleuse of three months notioce and further
that the lessees wre 0 provide their 0wn parking eccommdodation off Sperling Avenue
Mgvo% ngCr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, West: “That the report of the Cozmittee be
adopted,

Moved by Cr, Ball, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That Mr, Starkey be heard in oconnection

with thie matter.”
Carried unanimously.

Vr. Starkey addressed the Council protesting sgainst the granting of & lease for
the purposes desired. .

ON MOTION: Carried - Crs, Beamish, Gartlen, .Lemis votling aguinst,

The Reeve sddréssed the Couneil thanking them for their coogorntion displayed duri
the yeur and also enjoined in his remarks the w#drk of the Staff, Fire Depesrtment an

Engineering Department,

Moved by Cr. Lewis, Seconded by Cr. Wilson: 7Thet the meeting do now adjourn.”
: . Carried unanimously.

confirmed:

Clesk, .7 ' Reeve




